

## A T M E College of Engineering











Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi; Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and recognized by Government of Karnataka Programs accredited by NBA, New Delhi – CV, EC, EE and ME (Validity: 2022-23 to 2024-25)

## Report on Memory Walk

The month of September is observed as World Alzheimer's Month and various activities are organized throughout the month to bring awareness and to help the concerned.

Women's cell and NSS of ATMECE have been supporting the activities organized by Alzheimer's and Related Disorders Society of India (ARDSI) Mysore Chapter, a registered NGO under the Karnataka Societies Registration Act and the only specialized Dementia organization in the whole of Mysore and surrounding districts.

Alzheimer's disease was the most common dementia and accounts for 50 per cent to 60 per cent of all cases caused by abnormal brain tissue changes. A majority of the people with dementia have been living in the developing countries and account for 60 per cent of the cases and this was likely to increase to 71 per cent by 2040, according to ARDSI.

Around 60 students of ATMECE have participated in the event "Memory Walk" – Time to act on Dimentia, Time to act on Alzheimer's at Kote Anjaneyaswamy Temple, Near Mysore Palace on 21st September 2024, 9:30am.

The programme was inaugurated by Sri.T S Srivatsa, MLA, K R Constituency, Mysuru and Smt. C Devika, DCT and Sr.RTO, Mysuru and presided by Dr. Dr. Hanumanthachar Joshi, President, ARDSI, Principal, Sharadavilas College of Pharmacy, Mysuru.

Sri G S Ganesh, Vice President, ARDSI-Mysuru, Sr. Ganesh Rao, Secretary, ARDSI-Mysuru and G C Members of ARDSI Mysuru chapter graced the occasion.





Phone: 0821-2954081/11

Email: info@atme.in | web: www.atme.in



## A T M E College of Engineering











Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi; Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and recognized by Government of Karnataka Programs accredited by NBA, New Delhi – CV, EC, EE and ME (Validity: 2022-23 to 2024-25)







Phone: 0821-2954081/11

Email: info@atme.in | web: www.atme.in